

State Vs. Deepak Dabas & Anr.

FIR No. 463/16

U/s: 307/392/394/397/482/34

PS: Vijay Vihar

28.10.2016

Fresh case has been received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons Deepak Dabas and Satbir @ Babloo in JC.

File perused. The accused persons claim to have not engaged counsel in this case so far but will manage defence counsel before the next date.

FSL reports have not been received as yet.

Let notice be sent to IO for 01.12.2016 for producing the expert report and submitting tabulated list of witnesses specifying the documents to be proved by individual witnesses.

On request of accused Deepak Dabas that he had filed an application before Ld. MM regarding his deteriorating medical condition, the application and documents related therewith have been called. The application of accused has been disposed off by Ld. MM on 26.10.2016. Copy of said order has been provided to him.

List on **01.12.2016** for consideration on charge.

(Sunil K. Aggarwal),
Addl. Sessions Judge-04 (North-West)
Rohini Courts/28.10.2016