

State Vs. Deepak Dabas & Ors.

FIR No. 463/16

PS: Vijay Vihar

20.03.2017

Present: Sh. S. K. Berwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons in JC with Sh. Dharamvir Goyal,
Advocate.

On behalf of SHO/Insp. Abhinendra Jain, SI Virender Dahiya has
filed report seeking more time to obtain and peruse the expert reports from FSL.

Put up on 21.04.2017 for consideration of charge. In the meanwhile,
notice be issued to Insp. Abhinendra Jain, SHO PS Vijay Vihar for appearing
personally for updating the status regarding FSL Reports, for **18.04.2017**.

(Sunil K. Aggarwal),
Addl. Sessions Judge-04 (North-West)
Rohini Courts/20.03.2017