

State Vs. Deepak Dabas & Anr.

FIR No. 463/16.

PS: Vijay Vihar.

21.04.2017

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the accused persons.

Accuseds have not been produced from jail today as staff for his escort has been deployed for security duty for forthcoming Municipal Elections in Delhi.

Request letter for giving ballister report on priority has been sent through Addl. DCP-I on or about 19.04.2017.

Put up on **22.05.2017** awaiting the FSL reports and consideration of charges.

P/Wof both the accused persons be issued.

(Sunil K. Aggarwal),
Addl. Sessions Judge-04 (North-West)
Rohini Courts/21.04.2017