

State Vs. Deepak Dabas & Anr.

FIR No. 463/16

PS: Vijay Vihar

11.09.2017

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak Dabas in JC.
Accused Satbir is absent.

In terms of bail order passed on the last date, the surety bond on behalf of accused Satbir was accepted on 19.08.2017. He however has not turned up since morning today.

Supplementary charge-sheet of accused Ajay Dabas has also not been received. Neither IO nor SHO are present for giving a clear picture. Let notice be issued to DCP, Rohini District for assessment and explanation in the matter, for

11.10.2017.

At this stage, accused Satbir has appeared and stated that he could hear the call and assured to remain careful in future.

(Sunil K. Aggarwal),

Addl. Sessions Judge-04 (North-West)

Rohini Courts/11.09.2017