

State V. Deepak Dabas and ors.
FIR No.463/16
PS Vijay Vihar

06.12.2017

Present: Shri Rajat Kalra, Ld.(substitute) Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas in JC.
Accused Satbir on bail with counsel Shri Abhishek Kaushik.

On the last date of hearing, SHO was directed to file FSL report but the same has not been filed. Issue notice to SHO concerned to appear in person and explain.

Supplementary charge sheet against accused Ajay has already been filed. Same is attached with the main file.

Put up on 14.12.2017 for arguments on charge.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
06.12.2017