

FIR No. : 463/2016

PS : Vijay Vihar

State Vs. Deepak Dabas & Ors.

16.03.2018.

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas produced from J/c.
Accused Satbir on bail.
Counsel Lalit Prashar, proxy counsel for accused Satbir.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge. Proxy counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in elections of Delhi Bar Council.

Be put up on 02.04.2018 for arguments on charge. IO be called for next date of hearing.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ-04, North West District
Rohini Courts, N.D/16.03.2018