

FIR No : 463-16
PS : Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Deepak Dabas and ors.

23.04.2018.

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satbir on bail with Counsel Sh. Abhishek Kaushik.
Accused Deepak and Ajay are in J/C with Counsel Sh.Dharam Raj.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge. IO SI Narender requested some time for filing supplementary chargesheet regarding certain facts which are mentioned in the chargesheet. IO is directed to file supplementary chargesheet, if any, on or before the next date of hearing.

Be put up on 14.05.2018 for arguments on charge.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ-04, North West District
Rohini Courts, N.D/23.04.2018.