

State Vs. Deepak Dabas  
FIR No.463/16  
PS Vijay Vihar  
CS No.53600/16

09.07.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Satbir on bail with counsel Sh. Abhishek Kaushik.

Accused Deepak and Ajay are in J/C with Ms. Charu Nagpal,  
proxy Counsel for both accused persons.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge. SI Narinder-IO  
is present and submitted that he shall file the supplementary chargesheet  
within one week. Id. Addl. APP for the state requested for adjournment.

Accordingly, case is adjourned for arguments on charge on  
**30.07.2018.**

(Raj Rani)  
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi  
09.07.2018