

State V. Deepak Dabas

FIR No. 463/16

PS Vijay Vihar

01.04.2019

Present : Ms. Poonam Singhal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Satbir @ Bablu on bail.

Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas produced from JC.

IO SI Narender in person.

Sh. Manoj Dhayia, counsel for complainant is present and has filed an exemption application on behalf of complainant namely Manjeet on the ground that he is out of station to attend a family function in Hisar, Haryana.

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Complainant is exempted for today only and be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PW1 SI Satyadev, Incharge Crime Team, Rohini Dist., Delhi is present, examined and discharged.

Summons sent to Ct. Pardeep has been served but he has sent a request on the ground that he is not well today. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Ct. Vinod has not been served. Process return back with remarks that he has been transferred to south west district and not resume his duties there. He summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up on 30.04.2019 for PE.

(RAJ RANI)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
01.04.2019