

State Vs Deepak Dabas
FIR No. 463/2016
PS: Vijay Vihar

08.07.2019

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satbir on bail.
Remaining two accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Abhishek Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Satbir.
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak and Ajay.

PW3 HC Pradeep is present, partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred for want of motorcycle as ld. Defence counsels have disputed the identity of the motorcycle. MHC(R) PS Narela is directed to produce motorcycle bearing registration No. DL 8SBP 9407 make TVS Apache on the NDOH. **PW3 be summoned afresh for NDOH.** Let the notice for production of abovesaid motor-cycle be issued today itself.

PW Complainant Manjeet is present, however, discharged unexamined for today for want of aforesaid motorcycle. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Ct. Vinod has been served, however, he has sent a request on the ground that he is unwell today. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 19.08.2019.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
08.07.2019