

State Vs. Deepak Dabas
FIR No. 463/16
PS: Vijay Vihar

23rd September 2019

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.P. Singh, Id. Counsel for complainant.

Accused Satbir on bail.

Remaining two accused persons produced from J.C. with Id.

Counsel Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan.

IO SI Narender in person.

PW-4 Ct. Vinod Kumar and PW-5 Dr. Brijesh Patel are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Manjeet and PW-3 HC Pradeep are present, but discharged unexamined for today as their further examination in chief was deferred for want of motorcycle on LDOH but the said motorcycle has not been produced by the MHCM as summons could not be issued to produce the same. They be summoned for NDOH.

Let notice be issued to MHCM PS Narela to produce the motorcycle on NDOH.

Summons sent to Dr. Ravi received back with report that he has left the hospital. M.S. BSA Hospital is directed to depute some other doctor who is acquainted with handwriting and signature of Dr. Ravi for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2019. Witness mentioned at sr. no. 18 be summoned for NDOH.**

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
23.09.2019