

CIS No. 53600/16
FIR No. 463/16
P.S.: Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Deepak Dabas & ors.

16/03/2020

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Id. Counsel for accused Deepak
and Ajay.

Sh. Shubham Asre, Id. Counsel for accused Satbir.

Matter is fixed for cross examination of PW2 Manjeet
Kumar.

PW2 Manjeet Kumar, partly cross examined on behalf of Ld.
defence counsel for accused Ajay and Deepak. His further cross
examination is deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch, Ld.
defence counsel for accused is not available. He be summoned
again for the NDOH.

Accordingly, put up for further cross examination of PW2
on 18.05.2020.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 16/03/2020