

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO COFERENCING

**SC No.53600/16
State Vs. Deepak Dabas
FIR No.436/16
PS Vijay Vihar**

13.04.2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State.

None has joined VC for and on behalf of accused persons.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

In view of the latest order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
dated 08.04.2021, the matter is adjourned for **20.07.2021**.

**KIRAN GUPTA
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,
ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI/13.04.2021**