

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

**SC No.53600/16
State Deepak Dabas Etc.
FIR No.463/16
PS Vijay Vihar**

28.03.2022

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State .

Accused Deepak Dabas from JC.

Accused Ajay produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Defence Counsel for
the accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay.

Accused Satbir absent.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW2
Manjeet.

**Witness Manjeet is present with PSO Ct. Suresh
No.1482 RD and Ct. Deepak No.1377 RD**

PW2 Manjeet further cross examined on behalf of
Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay.

Since accused Satbir is absent, PW 2 Manjeet is
discharged unexamined on behalf of accused Satbir.

**Issue NBWs against accused Satbir with notice
U/s. 446 Cr.P.C to his surety for NDOH**

Put up for further PE on **09.05.2022**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
Delhi/28.03.2022**