

SC No. 53600/16
FIR No. 463/16
PS Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Deepak Dabas

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dharmraj Ohra, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
and Ajay.

Accused Deepak produced from Tihar Jail No. 3
through VC.

Accused Ajay produced from Mandoli Jail no. 15
through VC.

Accused Satbeer is present.

On application NBWs issued against him subject to
deposit of fine of Rs. 500/-. Fine deposited.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ct. Vinod is present but discharged unexamined as he has
already been examined as PW4.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future, to not to summon
witnesses who have already been examined.

Put up for further PE on **02.08.2022**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 09.05.2022