

SC No.53600/16
State Vs. Ajay Dabas
FIR No.463/16
PS : Crime Branch / Vijay Vihar

11.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Krishan Kant Kaushik, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant / accused.

**This application U/s.439 Cr.P.C. has been moved
seeking regular bail of applicant / accused Ajay Dabas.**

Ld. Counsel has submitted that no such
application is pending before any other Court.

Let the application be put up on **16.07.2024**. IO is
directed to file reply of the present application and shall
remain present on the said date.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.07.2024