

Bail SC -53600/2016

FIR No. 463/2016

PS Vijay Vihar

State Vs. Deepak Dabas and Ors. - ***Ajay Dabas***

16.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.
IO / SI Anil Dahiya is present.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Addl. PP has submitted that some clarifications are
needed from the IO regarding antecedents of the applicant.

Accordingly, let the IO / Insp. Narender be summoned
for **23.07.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)

ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS

DELHI/16.07.2024