

SC No.53600/16
State Vs. Ajay Dabas
FIR No.463/16
PS : Crime Branch / Vijay Vihar

23.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
applicant / accused.

**This application U/s.439 Cr.P.C. has been moved
seeking regular bail of applicant / accused Ajay Dabas.**

Ld. Counsel has submitted that no such
application is pending before any other Court.

Some clarifications were needed from the
IO/Insp. Narender regarding antecedents of the applicant,
therefore, he was summoned for today. However, IO is absent
despite service. Accordingly, issue BWs in the sum of
Rs.5000/- against IO for the date already fixed i.e. **27.07.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/23.07.2024