

SC No.53600/16
State Vs. Ajay Dabas
FIR No.463/16
PS : Crime Branch / Vijay Vihar

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Satbir @ Babloo on bail.
Remaining ccused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas
produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ajay Dabas.
IO/Insp. Narender.

No PW present.

Summons issued to PW Rajesh and Pawan
received back unserved with the report that their given
addresses are not traceable.

Today, IO has submitted that summons be
assigned to him so that he may make further efforts to traceout
the witnesses and to effect service upon them.

In view of the same, let fresh summons be issued
to the aforesaid witnesses through IO concerned for the next
date.

Matter be renotified for PE on **01.10.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.07.2024