

Bail SC-53600/2016

FIR No. 463/2016

PS Vijay Vihar

State Vs. Deepak Dabas & Ors.- ***Ajay Dabas***

05.09.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State and One of the stenographer are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Gyanender Mishra, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

Present application u/s 483 BNSS has been moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Ajay Dabas seeking regular bail.

Let the reply of the application be filed by the IO concerned and concerned IO is also directed to mention the pendency, if any, of the similar application before any higher court for **10.09.2024**.

IO shall remain present with the report on NDOH.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.09.2024