

3 SC 53600/2016
STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS
FIR No.463 /2016
PS Vijay Vihar

01.10.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Satbir present on bail.
Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas produced
from JC through VC.
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas.
Sh. Pintu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Satbir.
PW/ Sh. Pawan Kumar and PW/ Sh. Rajesh are
present.

PW-11/ Sh. Pawan Kumar examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW-12/ Sh. Rajesh examined-in-chief and not cross-
examined by Ld. Defence Counsels despite opportunity given.
Witness is discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **21.01.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.10.2024