

4
SC 53600/2016
STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS
FIR No.463/2016
PS: Vijay Vihar

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas produced
from JC **through V.C.**
Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Ajay Dabas and Deepak Dabas.
Accused Satbir present on bail.
PW Dharmender Dahiya is present.

PWs Mahrudhin and Savitri Rathi are absent despite
service of summons. Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/-
alongwith one surety of the like amount be issued against **PWs**
Mahrudhin and Savitri Rathi for **NDOH**.

PW-3 Dharmender Dahiya examined-in-chief.
Cross-examination is NIL despite given opportunity.

Relist for further P.E. on **08.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.01.2025