

7
SC No. 53600/16
FIR No. 463/16
PS Vijay Vihar
STATE Vs. Deepak Dabas

08.04.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satbir @ Bablu present on bail.
Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay Dabas produced
from J/C **through VC.**

PW-14 Smt. Savita is present, examined and
discharged.

PW-15 Sh. Mehruddin is present, examined partially
and his further examination is deferred as he has not brought the
motorcycle.

PW-15 is bound down for NDOH with directions to
bring the motorcycle on NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for Remaining PE on **24.07.2025.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.04.2025