

13 SC 53600/2016
STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS
FIR No.463/2016
PS Vijay Vihar

25.09.2025

Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Abhay Kumar and Sh. Krishna Arora, Ld.
Counsels for both accused.
PW / Ct. Parvesh is absent.
IO / SI Narender is absent.

PW/Ct. Parvesh (now Inspector in CBI) has sent a
written request for exemption from personal appearance.

Request is considered and allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on **15.12.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.09.2025