

13 SC 53600/2016
STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS
FIR No. 463/2016 (Vijay Vihar)

28.02.2026

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Shri Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Satbir @ Bablu present on bail.
Accused Deepak Dabas and Ajay produced from JC through VC.
Shri Krishna Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay.
Shri Dharmraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Dabas is not present.
IO SI Narender is present.

Accused Satbir @ Bablu submits that his counsel is not available today and will ensure presence of his counsel on NDOH.

Accused Deepak Dabas is directed to make ensure presence of his counsel on NDOH.

PW-Mahrudin is absent despite service of summons. Let B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.03.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/28.02.2026