

12 SC 53600/2016 STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS 463/2016
(Vijay Vihar)

14.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satbir @ Bablu present on bail.
Accused Deepak Dabas produced from J/C from CJ-1
Tihar through VC.
Accused Ajay produced from J/C from CJ 10 Rohini
Jail through VC.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh for accused Ajay.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Gyan Singh for main counsel
Sh. Kumar Anil for accused Satbir @ Bablu.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Takshay for accused Deepak Dabas.
(Vakalatnama filed).
IO SI Narender is absent.

PW Ct. Vinod Kumar is present and he is discharged as
he has already been examined on 23.09.2019 as PW-4.

PW-15 Mehruddin Khan is present for further
examination in chief, is further examined and discharged.

Notice has been issued to MHC(M) to appear with the
case property and notice received back with the report that case
property has been released to registered Owner Sumer Singh in
compliance of superdari Order dt. 03.10.2019.

Put up for Remaining Entire PE on **27.03.2026 and
02.04.2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sr. Nos. 18, 19, 20, 21 be
summoned for 27.03.2026 at Sr. Nos. 23, 24, 25, 26 be summoned for
02.04.2026.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for aforesaid dates.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/14.03.2026