

SC 53600/2016 STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS 463/2016
(Vijay Vihar)

02.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satbir @ Babloo present on bail.
Accused Ajay produced from J/C from CJ-10 Rohini Jail through VC.
Accused Deepak Dabas produced from J/C from CJ-1, Tihar Jail through VC.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh for main counsel Sh. Ujjawal Puri for accused Ajay.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gyan Singh for main counsel Sh. Kumar Anil for accused Satbir @ Babloo.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Takshay for accused Deepak Dabas.
IO SI Narender is absent.

PW Ct. Chander Nike is absent. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against IO and PW Chander Nike for NDOH.

PW-16 Rakesh Mehta, PW-17 Retd. ASI Bhagwati Prasad and PW-18 Insp. Devender are present, examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2026**.

Let witnesses mentioned at Sr. Nos. 18 to 20 and 21 be summoned for NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.04.2026