

SC 53600/2016 STATE Vs. DEEPAK DABAS 463/2016  
(Vijay Vihar)

**20.05.2026**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Satbir is present on bail.  
Accused Ajay and Deepak have not been produced  
from J/C.  
Ld. Counsels Sh. Krishna Arora, Ms. Gurdeep Kaur  
and Sh. Sanjay Chauhan for accused Ajay Dabas.

Issue production warrant for accused Ajay and  
Deepak for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.05.2026**.

**Let witnesses mentioned at Sr. Nos. 19, 24 and 27 be  
summoned for NDOH.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)  
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)  
ROHINI COURTS  
DELHI/20.05.2026**