

20 SC 53600/2016
STATE VS. DEEPAK DABAS
FIR NO. 463/2016
PS VIJAY VIHAR

29.05.2026

Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)'.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satbir is absent.
Accused Ajay and Deepak have not produced from JC.
IO/SI Narender and PW SI Divya are absent.

Issue BW against accused Satbir and notice to his surety for the NDOH.

Issue production warrant for accused Ajay and Deepak for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.06.2026**.

PW mentions at Sr. no. 19, 24 and 27 along with IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026